

11-17-2000



ASS

101519181

ess of receiving party(ies)
ana Cashii
eme GmbH
0469 Stuttgart
у
State: ZIP
& address(es) attached?
d No
t Reel 011031, Frame 0076
mber of applications and
nts involved: / 1 /
e(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
4 44 004F IS 5 1-
Account 11-0345 if fee is
or not attached //
e correct assignee was on the document, no fee should be
reat and any attached convice a true
rrect and any attached copy is a true
0 4 2 :
UC 31.00
Date
Total number of pa

09-05-2000 10 448673_{FATENTS} ONLY

8.23.00

Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil 4 Weinkauf 1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 2005 City:	Name of conveying party(ies) argit HILLER, Roland ROOS, Heinz FAULHABER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be nailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) tached / Yes /X/No	Street Address: 70469 Stuttgart
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Security Agreement / / Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /x/ No AUG ? 3 7000 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf Ilol Connecticut Ave. N.N. City: Washington State: D.C 21P1 20016 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Berbert B. Keil WARLA B. Keil Aug . 2 2000 Date	. Nature of conveyance:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or patent number(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application, is execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No Additional number of applications and and patents involved: 7. Total Pee(37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Sinc the cantred number of applications and and patents involved: 7. Total Pee(37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Sinc the cantred number of applications and and patents involved: 8. Deposit Account ill-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /x/ Additional nu	/ Security Agreement / / Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
this document is being filed together with a new application, he execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Berbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf Ilol Connecticut Ave. N.W. City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Berbert B. Keil Rerbert B. Keil Signature Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No 5. Total number of applications and and patents involved: /1 To total Pega /x / No 5. Total number of applications and and patents involved: /1 To total number of applications and and patents involved: /1 To total number of applications and and patents involved: /1 To total number of applications and and patents involved: /1 To total Pega /x / No Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should be required. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Between the page /x / Yes /x/ No Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No 5. Total number of applications and and patents involved: /1 To total Pega /x / No Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should be required. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ Material Review of August 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Betweet B. Keil Signature Do Not Use This Space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	secution Date: 5/25/00	/ / Yes /x/ No
Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Berbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf IlOI Connecticut Ave. N.W. City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Berbert B. Keil Signature B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: 7. Total red 77 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Since the cmitted name was on the original document, no fee should be required. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /x/ Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Bethert B. Keil Herbert B. Keil Signature Signature Daze		AUG 2 3 2000
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf Il01 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Signature Address: 6. Total number of applications and and patents involved. 7. Total number of applications and and patents involved. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ Berbert B. Keil Address: 6. Total number of applications and and patents involved. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ Berbert B. Keil Address: 6. Total number of applications and and patents involved and patents involved. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ Berbert B. Keil Address: 6. Total number of applications and and patents involved. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ Berbert B. Keil Signature Date Date	. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf Il01 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Berbert B. Keil Signature 6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 / 2 / 40.00 Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Since the emitted name was on the original document, no fee should be required. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /K/ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		094437
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 Do NoT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Berbert B. Keil Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 Do Not USE THIS SPACE Aug. 21, 2000 Date	Additional numbers atta	ched? / / Yes /x/ No
Street Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Name of Brights Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should be required. 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ Medicient or not attached /X/ Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bester B. Keil Name of Brights Signature Signature Date	correspondence concerning document should	and patents involved: / 1 /
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Name of Person Signature Signature Date deficient or not attached /X/ Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Signature Date		Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should be
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Name of Bessonsing	1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Name of Bess of Signature Signature Date	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Name of Brights Signature Date		
Herbert B. Keil Signature A Signature A Date A Dat	. Statement and signature.	
NIER coccession Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original do	foregoing information is true and correct and any ocument.
ILLER GOODBUSE AND PAIR A		Leil Aug. 21, 2000
	mir oboodie osciant	ature / Da#e

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0829

Assignment of Application

0087/000031

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Margit Hiller, Friedhofsweg 2, 97753 Karlstadt, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Roland Roos, Bahnhofstr. 12, 67240 Bobenheim-Roxheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Heinz Faulhaber, Lüderitzstr. 56, 67065 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Recording material comprising silicone rubber and iron oxides for producing relief printing plates by laser engraving

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No. , filed), and

WHEREAS, BASF Drucksysteme GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 70469 Stuttgart, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee(s) of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Messrs. Keil & Weinkauf**, 1101 Connecticut Ave., N. W., Washington, D. C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: May 25, 2000

Margit Hiller

Date: May 25, 2000

Roland Roos

Date: May 25, 2000

Heinz Faulhaber



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 18, 2000

PTAS

KEIL & WEINKAUF HERBERT B. KEIL 1101 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/23/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011031/0076

FILING DATE: 08/23/2000

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 05/25/2000 HILLER, MARGIT

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 05/25/2000 ROOS, ROLAND

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 05/25/2000 FAULHABER, HEINZ

ASSIGNEE:

DRUCKSYSTEME GMBH

70469 STUTTGART, FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09643727

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

PATENT RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0832